

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR LARRY KEHOE

SECRETARY

February 9, 1981

POST OFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
(505) 827-2434

Amoco Production Company Amoco Building 17th and Broadway Denver, Colorado 80202

Attention: Mr. Vinton D. Pierce

Administrative Order NSL-1315

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location for your Gallegos Canyon Unit Well No. 226E located 980 feet from the North line and 1400 feet from the West line of Section 18, Township 28 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 3 of Order No. R-1670, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY, Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
U. S. Geological Survey - Farmington





STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RID BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178

BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501	
DATE 1-30-81	
RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL	
Gentlemen: •	
I have examined the application dated $\frac{1-23-81}{1-3}$	
for the Anoco SCIL#226E C-18-28N-120 Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-1	v
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-	₹
and my recommendations are as follows:	
approve	_
approve	_
approve	_
approve	
Upprove	
Upprove	
Yours truly,	
Yours truly, Srank J. Lang	



January 16, 1981

Amoco Production Company

Denver Region Amoco Building 17th & Broadway Denver, Colorado 80202 303 - 830-4040

Joe D. Ramey, Director (3) Department of Energy and Minerals Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe. NM 87501

File: HAS-6-WF

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Unorthodox Well Location Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 226E Basin Dakota Field San Juan County, New Mexico

By this verified application Amoco Production Company requests your approval of our Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 226E located 980' FNL and 1400' FWL, Section 18-T28N-R12W.

Form C-102 is enclosed illustrating the topographic problems encountered in selecting a suitable well site. A plat also is attached showing offset wells and operators. Since this well is located in the interior portion of the Gallegos Canyon Unit there are no offset operators which could be affected.

We respectfully request your early administrative approval of this application.

Very truly yours,

Vinton D. Pierce

VDP/lkh

Attachments

cc:

Frank Chavez, Supervisor New Mexico Oil Conservation Comm. U.S. Geological Survey 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410

James Simms Box 965 Farmington, NM 87401

VERIFICATION AND AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF COLORADO) : SS
COUNTY OF DENVER)

Vinton D. Pierce, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on his oath, deposes and says:

That he is employed in an engineering capacity by Amoco Production Company in its Denver, Colorado, office; that he has had responsibilities for New Mexico proration matters for a number of years; that Amoco's application for approval of an unorthodox location for its Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 226E at a location 980' FNL and 1400' FWL of Section 23-T28N-R12W in San Juan County, New Mexico, was prepared under his direction and supervision; that the matters and things therein set forth are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and beliefs.

Vinton D. Pierce

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of January, 1981.

Avis & Samueland Notary Rublic

My Commission Expires:

My Commission expires August 1, 1982

1981 1981 190M.

VDP/1kh 011681 JOW683

(- C-107 · sed 10-1-78

SAME OF NEW		P. C SANTA FE,	0. HOX 208		1	(- C-107 · :ed 10-1
IY DO MINERALS		SARIA FE,				•
erator .			,005e	,		Well 1/0.
AMOCO PRODU	CTION COMPANY				226E	
it Letter S	Tewns	28N	127	V Coun	San Juan	
tual Fastoge Local 980	ion of Well: feet from the North	line and	1700	feet from	_{he} West	line
ound Livel Slev: Producting Pormation		P	Peol De Basin Dakota		Dedicated Acreage:	
Dakota 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject						304.28 Acres
3. If more than dated by co	l royalty). n one lease of differer mmunitization, unitiza No If answer	nt ownership is do tion, force-poolin is "yes," type of	edicated to the general edge.	he well, have	the interests of	thereof (both as to working of all owners been consoli-
this form if No allowabl forced-pooli sion.	necessary.)e will be assigned to to to a signed to to to a signed to a si	the well until all	interests hav	ve been cons	olidated (by co	ommunitization, unitization, on approved by the Commis-
100	1086 Sec.	Amoco WI 52%			name W. L. Position Distr Company	Production Company
0		18			shown notes under i is true knowle Date Sur Dagem Register	by certify that the well location on this plat was platted from field of actual surveys made by me or my supervision, and that the same e and correct to the best of my adje and belief. veyed be the best of my edge and Surveyors
1111111	 <i> </i>	l"=1000; 5/59.8	1 22.		Certifico	Tal kerr br

